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FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.I.C.

Company Information

Director

P.D. Askew

Registered Office

25 Partridge Drive
Fordham

Essex

CO6 3NH

Accountants

L J Rose Accounting

9 Park Lane Business Centre
Park Lane

Langham

Essex

CO4 SWR
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FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.I.C. ;
Directors Report o

The Director presents his report and accounts for the year ended 31 July 2020.

Principal activities |

The principal activity of the company during the year under review was CIC - Community Interest Company.
Director

The Director who served during the year was as follows:

P.D. Askew

The above report has been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to
the small companies regime as set out in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

Signed on behalf of the board

L smEmcy

Director :
25 November 2020 -
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FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.I.C.
Income and Expenditure Account

for the year ended 31 July 2020

Turnover

Cost of raw materials and consumables
Other charges

(Deficit)/Surplus before tax for the financial year

Tax

(Deficit)/Surplus for the financial year

2020

£

23,748
(27,366)
(1,123)

(4,741)

(4,741)

2019

£

29,350
(25,874)
(1,689)

1,787
{133)

1,654
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FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.1.C.
Balance Sheet

at 31 July 2020

Company No. 09738637 2020 2019
£ £

Current assets 9,893 5,292 ;
Creditors: Amounts falling due within one year - (10,135) {793) ﬁ
Net current assets (242) 4,499
Total assets less current liabilities (242) 4,499

(242) 4,499
Reserves (242) 4,499
NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

1 Basis of preparation .
These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions of the Companies Act
2006 and FRS 105 The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime (March 2018).
The March 2018 edition of the FRS 105 includes amendments arising from the Financial Reporting
Council's triennial review of the standard. There is no material effect on the amounts recognised in these
accounts as a result of early adopting these amendments.

2 Additional information

FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.I.C. is a private company limited by guarantee and incorporated in England and
Wales.
Its registered numberis: 09738637
Its registered office is:
25 Partridge Drive
Fordham
Essex
CO6 3NH
For the year ended 31 July 2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.
The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the
Companies Act 2006.
The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act
2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.
The functional and presentational currency of the company is Sterling. The accounts are rounded to the
nearest pound.
Approved by the board on 25 November 2020
And signed on its behalf by:

P.D. Askew
Director % ‘Zﬂ H/ Z@

25 November 2020
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FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.I.C.
Detailed Balance Sheet Notes

for the year ended 31 July 2020

1 Current assets

Cash at bank and in hand
Trade debtors

2 Creditors:
amounts falling due within one year

Bank loans and overdrafts
Trade creditors
Corporation tax
Other creditors

3 Reserves

At 1 August 2019
Deficit for the period
At 31 July 2020

2020

9,893

9,893

2020

8,000
660

1,475

10,135

2019
2,355

2,937
5,292

2019

660
133

793

Income and
Expenditure
account
£

4,499
(4,741)
(242)
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FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.I.C.
Detailed Income and Expenditure Account

for the year ended 31 July 2020

Turnover

Cost of raw materials and consumables

Purchases
Direct salaries/wages
Other direct costs

Other charges

Motor and travel! costs
Vehicles - Fuel

Premises costs
Use of home as office

General administrative costs
Equipment expensed
General insurances

Legal and professional costs
Accountancy and bookkeeping
Other legal and professional costs

Total Other charges

(Deficit)/Surplus before tax for the financial year

2020

23,748

1,756
25,610

27,366

250
250

213
213

660

660

1,123

(4,741)

2019

29,350

640
1,544
23,690

25,874

51
51

250
250

508
185
693

660
35
695

1,689

1,787
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CIC 34

‘Community Interest Company Report

For official use
(Please leave blank)

Please Company Name in
 complete in pany full | Foro“fw“ Cﬂmzi' IG{Q 4.0
typescript, or .
in bold black ny Num
ey Company Number | 4734£37

Year Ending (DD/MM/YY) 3{/7 [20
(The date format is required in full)

Please ensure the company name is consistent with the company name entered on the
accounts.

This template illustrates what the Regulator of Community Interest Companies considers to
be best practice for completing a simplified community interest company report. All such
reports must be delivered in accordance with section 34 of the Companies (Audit,
Investigations and Community Enterprise) Act 2004 and contain the information required by
Part 7 of the Community Interest Company Regulations 2005. For further guidance see
chapter 8 of the Regulator’s guidance notes and the alternate example provided for a more
complex company with more detailed notes.

(N.B. A Filing Fee of £15 is payable on this document. Please enclose a
cheque or postal order payable to Companies House)

PART 1 - GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE COMPANY’S ACTIVITIES AND IMPACT

In the space provided below, please insert a general account of the company’s activities in the
financial year to which the report relates, including a description of how they have benefited

| the community.

Forou\wm (e lrldds wns A mmfﬂmmp/ S72%174 ’oa% nﬂu
L/Lv{ | em W(ona i m#x)‘s»lml " w[’ o ﬂﬂofo/m/s/e wf;l‘
b Wl |

(If applicable, please just state “A social audit report covering these points is attached”). ___—
(Please continue on separate continuation sheet if necessary.)
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PART 2 - CONSULTATION WITH STAKEHOLDERS - Please indicate who the company’s
stakeholders are; how the stakeholders have been consulted and what action, if any, has the
company taken in response to feedback from its consultations?_If there has been no
consultation, this should be made clear.

Thex l«o\s bem 0o QLL‘L(‘N‘ wnsm'ﬁ,h‘an yvl'bL sl‘hk&l\a,ﬁ/w

(If applicable, please just state “A social audit report covering these points is attached’).

PART 3 - DIRECTORS’ REMUNERATION - if you have provided full details in your accounts

you need not reproduce it here. Please clearly identify the information within the accounts

and confirm that, “There were no other transactions or arrangements in connection with the
remuneration of directors, or compensation for director’s loss of office, which require to be

dlsclosed (See example with full notes). If no remuneration was received vou must state that
‘no remuneration was received” below.

No rem mmm}?wf\ WS- r‘em\/w{.

PART 4 - TRANSFERS OF ASSETS OTHER THAN FOR FULL CONSIDERATION — Please
insert full details of any transfers of assets other than for full consideration e.g. Donations to
outside bodies. If this does not apply you must state that “no transfer of assets other than for
full consideration has been made” below.

U Fandor of meds oblr o ool comsnrab
‘/\MS W mmb,

- £ po-a I SR

(Please continue on separate continuation sheet if necessary.)
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PART 5 — SIGNATORY (Please note this must be a live signature)

The original report _
must be signed by a Signed
director or

secretary of the

(DD/MM/YY)

//)él,kj Date | 571/ z|

company Please note that it is a legal requirement for the date format to be
provided in full throughout the CIC34 report.

Applications will be rejected if this is information is incorrect.

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help the Registrar of
Companies to contact you if there is
a query on the form. The contact
information that you give will be
visible to searchers of the public
record.

Office held (delete as appropriate) Director/Seeretary—

25 pmwb& Dove
For-aiLWW\ : [/OlLL\ZS"U—
(0B 3NVH

Tel 07472 513179

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed the form, please attach it to the accounts and send
both forms by post to the Registrar of Companies at:

For companies registered in England and Wales: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 Cardiff

For companies registered in Scotland: Companies House, 4" Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139
Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, EH3 9FF DX 235 Edinburgh or LP — 4 Edinburgh 2

For companies registered in Northern Ireland Companies House, 2nd Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38

" Linenhall Street, Belfast, BT2 8BG

(N.B. Please enclose a cheque for £15 payable to Companies House)
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