Company No. 09738637

Director's Report and Unaudited Accounts

31 July 2020

TUESDAY



A17

02/02/2021

COMPANIES HOUSE

FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.I.C. Contents

	Page
	Numbers
Company Information	2
Director's Report	3
ncome & Expenditure Account	4
Balance Sheet	5

Company Information

Director

P.D. Askew

Registered Office

25 Partridge Drive

Fordham

Essex

CO6 3NH

Accountants

L J Rose Accounting

9 Park Lane Business Centre

Park Lane

Langham

Essex

CO4 5WR

Directors Report

The Director presents his report and accounts for the year ended 31 July 2020.

Principal activities

The principal activity of the company during the year under review was CIC - Community Interest Company.

Director

The Director who served during the year was as follows:

P.D. Askew

The above report has been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime as set out in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

Signed on behalf of the board

P.D. Askew

Director

25 November 2020

FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.I.C. Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31 July 2020

	2020	2019	
	£	£	
Turnover	23,748	29,350	
Cost of raw materials and consumables	(27,366)	(25,874)	
Other charges	(1,123)	(1,689)	
(Deficit)/Surplus before tax for the financial year	(4,741)	1,787	
Tax	-	(133)	
(Deficit)/Surplus for the financial year	(4,741)	1,654	

Balance Sheet

at 31 July 2020

Company No. 09738637	2020	2019
	£	£
Current assets	9,893	5,292
Creditors: Amounts falling due within one year	(10,135)	(793)
Net current assets	(242)	4,499
Total assets less current liabilities	(242)	4,499
•	(242)	4,499
Reserves	(242)	4,499

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

1 Basis of preparation

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions of the Companies Act 2006 and FRS 105 The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime (March 2018). The March 2018 edition of the FRS 105 includes amendments arising from the Financial Reporting Council's triennial review of the standard. There is no material effect on the amounts recognised in these accounts as a result of early adopting these amendments.

2 Additional information

FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.I.C. is a private company limited by guarantee and incorporated in England and Wales.

Its registered number is: 09738637

Its registered office is:

25 Partridge Drive

Fordham

Essex

CO6 3NH

For the year ended 31 July 2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The functional and presentational currency of the company is Sterling. The accounts are rounded to the nearest pound.

Approved by the board on 25 November 2020

And signed on its behalf by:

P.D. Askew

Director

25 November 2020

2911/20

FORDHAM CARE4KIDS C.I.C. Detailed Balance Sheet Notes

for the year ended 31 July 2020

1	Current assets		
		2020	2019
		£	£
	Cash at bank and in hand	9,893	2,355
	Trade debtors	-	2,937
		9,893	5,292
2	Creditors:		
	amounts falling due within one year		
		2020	2019
		£	£
	Bank loans and overdrafts	8,000	•
	Trade creditors	660	660
	Corporation tax	•	133
	Other creditors	1,475	-
		10,135	793
3	Reserves		
			Income and
			Expenditure
			account £
	At 1 August 2019		4,499
	Deficit for the period		(4,741)
	At 31 July 2020		(242)

Detailed Income and Expenditure Account

for the year ended 31 July 2020

	2020	2019
	£	£
Turnover	23,748	29,350
Cost of raw materials and consumables		
Purchases	-	640
Direct salaries/wages	1,756	1,544
Other direct costs	25,610	23,690
	27,366	25,874
Other charges		
Motor and travel costs		
Vehicles - Fuel		51
		51
Premises costs		
Use of home as office	250	250
	250	250
General administrative costs		
Equipment expensed	-	508
General insurances	213	185
	213	693
Legal and professional costs		
Accountancy and bookkeeping	660	660
Other legal and professional costs	-	35
	660	695
Total Other charges	1,123	1,689
	(4.741)	1 707
(Deficit)/Surplus before tax for the financial year	(4,741)	1,787

000043/15 CIC 34

Community Interest Company Report

	For official use (Please leave blank)	
Please complete in	Company Name in full	Fordham Care4 Klds C.A.C
typescript, or in bold black capitals.	Company Number	9738637
·	Year Ending	(DD/MM/YY) 31/7/20
		(The date format is required in full)
Please ensure the accounts.	e company name is c	consistent with the company name entered on the
be best practice for eports must be de Investigations and Part 7 of the Common chapter 8 of the Recomplex company (N.B. A Filing F	r completing a simplificative red in accordance Community Enterprise munity Interest Compact regulator's guidance nowith more detailed notice of £15 is payable.	ble on this document. Please enclose a
cneque or posi	ai order payable t	to Companies House)
In the space provio financial year to wh the community.	ded below, please inse nich the report relates,	F THE COMPANY'S ACTIVITIES AND IMPACT ert a general account of the company's activities in the , including a description of how they have benefited
Fordham (we4kids runs a	n wraparound service looking after
children	before and aft	tursubool a at an affordable cost
to all.		

(If applicable, please just state "A social audit report covering these points is attached").

(Please continue on separate continuation sheet if necessary.)

PART 2 – CONSULTATION WITH STAKEHOLDERS – Please indicate who the company's stakeholders are; how the stakeholders have been consulted and what action, if any, has the company taken in response to feedback from its consultations? If there has been no consultation, this should be made clear.

There has been no official consultation with stakeholders

(If applicable, please just state "A social audit report covering these points is attached").

PART 3 – DIRECTORS' REMUNERATION – if you have provided full details in your accounts you need not reproduce it here. Please clearly identify the information within the accounts and confirm that, "There were no other transactions or arrangements in connection with the remuneration of directors, or compensation for director's loss of office, which require to be disclosed" (See example with full notes). If no remuneration was received you must state that "no remuneration was received" below.

No remuneration was received.

PART 4 – TRANSFERS OF ASSETS OTHER THAN FOR FULL CONSIDERATION – Please insert full details of any transfers of assets other than for full consideration e.g. Donations to outside bodies. If this does not apply you must state that "no transfer of assets other than for full consideration has been made" below.

No transfer of assets other than for full consideration has been made.

(Please continue on separate continuation sheet if necessary.)

19: 100

PART 5 – SIGNATORY (Please note this must be a live signature)

The original report must be signed by a

Signed

Date 15/1/21

(DD/MM/YY)

director or secretary of the company

Please note that it is a legal requirement for the date format to be provided in full throughout the CIC34 report.

Applications will be rejected if this is information is incorrect.

Office held (delete as appropriate) Director/Secretary-

You do not have to give any contact information in the box opposite but if you do, it will help the Registrar of Companies to contact you if there is a query on the form. The contact information that you give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

25, Partiridas	2 Drive	
Fordham,		
COB 3NH		
	Tel 07872 513179	
DX Number	DX Exchange	

When you have completed and signed the form, please attach it to the accounts and send both forms by post to the Registrar of Companies at:

For companies registered in England and Wales: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

For companies registered in Scotland: Companies House, 4th Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, EH3 9FF DX 235 Edinburgh or LP – 4 Edinburgh 2

For companies registered in Northern Ireland: Companies House, 2nd Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street, Belfast, BT2 8BG

(N.B. Please enclose a cheque for £15 payable to Companies House)